
 
BLS Contract Collection 

 
 
Title: California State University (CSA) and California Faculty Association (CFA), 
Service Employees International Union (SEIU), AFL-CIO, Local 1983 (2003) (MOA) 
 
K#: 830758 

 
 

This contract is provided by the Martin P. Catherwood Library, ILR School,  
Cornell University.  The information provided is for noncommercial educational use only.   

 
Some variations from the original paper document may have occurred during the 
digitization process, and some appendices or tables may be absent.  Subsequent 

changes, revisions, and corrections may apply to this document. 
 

The complete metadata for each collective bargaining agreement can be found at - 
http://digitalcommons.ilr.cornell.edu/blscontracts/1/ 

 
For a glossary of the elements see - http://digitalcommons.ilr.cornell.edu/blscontracts/2/ 

 
For additional research information and assistance, please visit the Research page of 

the Catherwood website - http://www.ilr.cornell.edu/library/research/ 
 

For additional information on the ILR School - http://www.ilr.cornell.edu/ 
 

For more information about the BLS Contract Collection, see 
http://digitalcommons.ilr.cornell.edu/blscontracts/ 

 
Or contact us: 

Catherwood Library, Ives Hall, Cornell University, Ithaca, NY 14853 
607-254-5370    ilrref@cornell.edu 

 

http://digitalcommons.ilr.cornell.edu/blscontracts/1/�
http://digitalcommons.ilr.cornell.edu/blscontracts/2/�
http://www.ilr.cornell.edu/library/research/�
http://www.ilr.cornell.edu/�
mailto:ilrref@cornell.edu�


Memorandum of Understandinj 
Contract Extension 

The California State University (CSU) and the 
(CFA) hereby agree as follows: 

California Faculty Association 

The Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Parties covering employees in 
Bargaining JJnit 3, which is scheduled to expire on March 15, 2006, including all 
supplemental Memoranda of Understanding contained in Appendix F, shall be 
extended from March 15, 2006 until May 1, 2006. 

California State University 

Skmuel Al. StrafacT 
Assistant Vice Chancellor 
Human Resources 

California Faculty Association 

John Tr 
President 

Date: . %mv\* Date: 


